2001/002

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandría, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 119897		
Please record the attached document						
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and doc	ument	: <u>2</u>			
 A. Name of conveying partic I. Robert Charles BAYL 2. David Roberts McMU 	IS	2.	A .	RENISHA NEW MII GLOUCE	Iddress of receiving party: W PLC L.S. WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE TERSHIRE GL 12 8JR INGDOM	
 Additional name(s) of con 	iveying party(ics) attached?					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:			в.	Additions	name(s) & address(es) anached?	
Assignment	Merger	1				
Security Agreement	Change of Name			ļ		
Other	-				1	
B. Execution Date: <u>1. June</u> : <u>2. June</u>	21, 2004 24, 2004					
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/853,293</u>		В.	Patent No	(s)	
	Additional numbers att	ached	?] Yes 🖾 🎙	1	
C. Title of Application: <u>AC</u>	JUSTABLE DEVICE					
 Name and address of party to v concerning document should b 	whom correspondence e mailed:	6.	Tot	al number e	Tapplications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7.			ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 703	0928 7A 22320 03-836-6400	8.	Cre dep	dit any ove osit accour	payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. James A: Bhff Konstration N		nation	is tri		or and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Joel S. Afristrong Registration	No. 66,430	includ	ing o	over sheet,	tachments, and document: 2	
					PATENT	

REEL: 015176 FRAME: 0229

		2787 (1) Robei	OLIFF & BER ASSISTIVLE t C Baylis	11	I	·	团 002/
				(6)			1
(1-8)	laseit Name(s)	(2) <u>David</u>	<u>i R McMurtry</u>	(0)	; -		• • •
of Inventor(5)	of laventor(5)	()					
		(4)					
		In consid to each of the u over to	eration of the sum of on ndersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00 igned agrees t	0) and or to assi; n	and hereby does assi	e consideration paid gn, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of	703	HAW PLC				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) NEW N (10) UNITÉ	ILLS, WOTTON-UND	ER-ÉDGE, G		STERSHIRE GL12 8.	IR
	Yan	the entire right, invention, and i	ignated as the Assigned title and interest for the n all applications for pa nuation, substitute, and xamination certificates	United States tent including reissue applie	s of AT a sany a u cation(s)	rica as defined in 35 [all provisional, non-], and all Letters Pater	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, N. extensions.
		an Ad	justable Devic	e	. !		
(11)	Insert Identification	(<u> </u>				
	such as Title, Case		<u> </u>	·			
·	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Dock	=1 No	<u> </u>		1	
•		for which the un	dersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an app	olicatií o	for patent in the Unit	ed States of America
		on even date her	ewith of		ļ	· ·	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on			·		
	Application				_ !		
	Alternative	(13) U.S. appi	ication Serial Number		 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(13)	Identification for	filed	· · ·		ļ		
reissue ar applicatio i any appli the Assig	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agreed pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreed ination or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in proce in every way possible in the second second second second second the second second second second second the second second second second second second second the second seco	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem uses s to execute all pap ivision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and al- issury. Ins necessary in connect ay patent or reissue app is and going forward w	tion with any so to execute tion with any dication based ith such interf	applic a separe u interft r d there o ference .	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a	ng, divisional or cetion with such celared concerning nd to cooperate with
reissue a applicatio any applic the Assig claims or reexamin resulting entire int	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ination or continuation or di- gnee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees pation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 erest herein assigned, and the 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem need is to execute all pap ivision thereof, or a n obtaining evidents to execute all pap mal Convention for s to perform all affin ted States patent to rizes and requests the the said Assignce, a lat he has not execu-	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and al- issury. Ins necessary in connect any patent or reissue app is and going forward w ris and documents and p Protection of Industria mative acts which may mative acts which may the Assignce, is Commissioner of Pat s Assignce of the entim- ted, and will not exect	tion with any so to execute tion with any disation based ith such interfi- perform any a 1 Property or . be necessary cents to issue : a interest, and te, any agreet	applic a separe of interf r d there of ference - ict which similation to obta any ar i g cover a onents of	tion and any continuin assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a h may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of pts that he has full rij conflict berewith, an	ng, divisional or cetion with such clared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this
reissue application application any applic the Assig claims or resulting entire into assignme identifica	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ination or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees sation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 werest herein assigned, and the eff is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem need is to execute all pap ivision thereof, or a n obtaining evident s to execute all pap- mal Convention for s to perform all affin ted States patent to rizes and requests to the said Assignce, a nat he has not execu- theirs, successors, is y grants the firm of or desirable in order	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and all issury. my necessary in connect any patent or relasue appre- te and going forward w ms and documents and i Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignee, which may the Assignee, of the entire ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl- to comply with the rule	tion with any so to execute tion with any dication based ith such interf perform any a Property or be necessary ents to issue : interest, and te, any agreet entatives. LC the power les of the Uni	applic a separe a interford d there o ference similar to b any ar i cover a ments o to ins r ited Se c	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of nts that he has full rip conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem	ng, divisional or cetion with such clared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this
reissue application application any applic the Assig claims or resulting entire into assignme identifica	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees itation or continuation or di gnee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees station a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 terest herein assigned, and the nt is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby when that may be necessary of 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem need is to execute all pap ivision thereof, or a n obtaining evident s to execute all pap- mal Convention for s to perform all affin ted States patent to the said Assignce, a last he has not execu- tives and requests the the said Assignce, a heirs, successors, is y grants the firm of or desirable in order	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and all assary. my necessary in connect any patent or relasue appre- te and going forward w and documents and if Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignee, which may the Assignee, of the entire ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl- to comply with the rul- and on the date(s) opp	tion with any so to execute tion with any dication based ith such interf perform any a Property or be necessary ents to issue : interest, and te, any agreet entatives. LC the power les of the Uni	applic a separe a interford d there o ference similar to b any ar i cover a ments o to ins r ited Se c	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of nts that he has full rip conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem	ng, divisional or cetion with such celared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this any further mark Office for
reissue an applicatio any appli the Assig claims or resulting entire into assignme identifica recordatio	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ination or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees sation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 werest herein assigned, and this 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem uses is to execute all pap (vision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence s to execute all paps omal Convention for is to perform all affini- ted States patent to rizes and requests the the said Assignee, a lat he has not execute a heirs, successors, is y grants the firm of or desirable in order d by the undersig (ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and al- issury. ars necessary in connect any patent or reissue appre- te and going forward w ars and documents and p Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce. We Commissioner of Pats a Assignce of the entin- ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repres- OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FI to comply with the rul- need on the date(s) opp aventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any dication based ith such interf perform any a Property or be necessary ents to issue : interest, and te, any agreet entatives. LC the power les of the Uni	applic a separe a interf r d there o ference - inter which is which is which is which is which is which is coven a onents n to ins r it coven a interf set is oven a is oven a	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of nts that he has full rip conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem	ng, divisional or cetion with such clared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for
reissue an applicatio any applic the Assig claims or reexamin resulting entire inu assignme dentifica recordatio	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ination or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees sation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 werest herein assigned, and this 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem uses is to execute all pap (vision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence s to execute all paps omal Convention for is to perform all affini- ted States patent to rizes and requests the the said Assignee, a lat he has not execute a heirs, successors, is y grants the firm of or desirable in order d by the undersig (ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and all assary. my necessary in connect any patent or relasue appre- te and going forward w and documents and if Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignee, which may the Assignee, of the entire ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pl- to comply with the rul- and on the date(s) opp	tion with any so to execute tion with any dication based ith such interf perform any a Property or be necessary ents to issue : interest, and te, any agreet entatives. LC the power les of the Uni	applic a separe a interford d there o ference similar to b any ar i cover a ments o to ins r ited Se c	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of nts that he has full rip conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem	ng, divisional or ection with such clared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this uny further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue an applicatio any appli the Assig claims or resulting entire intu assignme identifica recordatio	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ination or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees sation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 werest herein assigned, and this 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem uses is to execute all pap- ivision thereof, or a n obtaining evidents s to execute all pap- onal Convention for is to perform all affin ted States patent to fizes and requests the the said Assignee, a lat be has not execu- is heirs, successors, is y grants the firm of or desirable in order d by the undersign f I	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and al- issury. ars necessary in connect any patent or reissue appre- te and going forward w ars and documents and p Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce. We Commissioner of Pats a Assignce of the entin- ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repres- OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FI to comply with the rul- need on the date(s) opp aventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any dication based ith such interf perform any a Property or be necessary ents to issue : interest, and te, any agreet entatives. LC the power les of the Uni	applic a separe a interf r d there o ference - inter which is which is which is which is which is which is coven a onents n to ins r it coven a interf set is oven a is oven a	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of nts that he has full rip conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem	ng, divisional or ection with such sclared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue an applicatio any applic the Assig claims or reexamin resulting entire into assignme dentifica recordatio Date	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ination or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees sation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 werest herein assigned, and this 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem need is to execute all pap (vision thereof, or a n obtaining evidend s to execute all paps omal Convention for is to perform all affin- ted States patent to rizes and requests the table said Assignee, a lat he has not execute a heirs, successors, is y grants the firm of or desirable in order d by the undersig (f	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and al- issury. ms necessary in connect ay patent or reissue app- ic and going forward w ris and documents and i Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce, the Commissioner of Pai- s Assignce of the entim- ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repres OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI to comply with the ru- need on the date(s) opp aventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any dication based ith such interf perform any a 1 Property or . be necessary tents to issue : interest, and te, any agreen entatives. LC the power less of the Uni	applic a separe un interf r d there o ference - act what is similar it o obta any ar i b cover a ments n to ins r ited Se t	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a haray be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of nots that he has full rij conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem d name(s).	ng, divisional or ection with such celared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this uny further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue an applicatio any appli the Assig claims or resulting entire intu assignme identifica recordatio Date	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ination or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees sation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 werest herein assigned, and this 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem uses is to execute all pap- ivision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence s to execute all pap- mal Convention for- is to perform all affin- ted States patent to rizes and requests the table said Assignee, a lat he has not execu- is heirs, successors, i or desirable in order d by the undersign f	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and al- issuing thereon, and al- issury. Ins necessary in connect any patent or reissue appre- te and going forward w ars and documents and y Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce, of the entin- ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repres- OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FI to comply with the rul- need on the date(s) opp aventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any dication based ith such interf perform any a 1 Property or . be necessary tents to issue : interest, and te, any agreen entatives. LC the power less of the Uni	applic a separe un interf r d there o ference - act what is similar it o obta any ar i b cover a ments n to ins r ited Se t	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of nts that he has full rip conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem	ng, divisional or ection with such sclared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue a applicatio any appli the Assig claims or reexamin resulting entire into assignme identifica recordatio Date	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees itation or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees pation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 terest herein assigned, and then is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 6/21/6/04 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gues may deem uses is to execute all pap (vision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence s to execute all paps omal Convention for is to perform all affin- ted States patent to rizes and requests the table said Assignee, a lat he has not execute a heirs, successors, is y grants the firm of or desirable in order	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and al- issury. Ins necessary in connect all patent or reissue app- ie and going forward w its and documents and i Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce, the Commissioner of Pal- s Assignce of the entim- ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FI to comply with the ru- hed on the date(s) opp aventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any disation based is such interfi- perform any a 1 Property or . be necessary tents to issue : a interest, and te, any agreen entatives. LC the power less of the Uni osite the and	applic a separe in interf r d there o ference - inter which is mila is to obta any ar i covel a ments n to ins r it of Sec is covel a ments n - - - - - - - - - - - - -	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a h may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of nts that he has full rij conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem d name(s).	ng, divisional or ection with such sclared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue a applicatio any appli the Assig claims or resulting entire intu assignme identifica recordatio Date	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ination or continuation or di gnee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees pation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 erest herein assigned, and the soft is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. In witness whereof, execute $\frac{6}{21}/\frac{24}{6}/\frac{6}{6}/\frac{6}{6}$	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gues may deem uses is to execute all pap- ivision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence is to execute all pap- ivision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence is to execute all pap- paper is to execute all pap- ivision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence is to execute all pap- paper is to execute all paper is to execute all pap- paper is to execute all paper is to execute all paper	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and all issuing thereon, and all issury. Ins necessary in connect hy patent or reissue app is and documents and i Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce, the Commissioner of Pat s Assignce of the entire ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FI to comply with the run and on the date(s) opp aventor Signature iventor Signature iventor Signature iventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any lication based ith such interf perform any a 1 Property or . be necessary tents to issue : interest, and te, any agreen entatives. LC the power less of the Uni	applic a separe u interf r d there o ference any te i c to obta any te i d cover a ments to ins t ted St t	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a h may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of nts that he has full rij conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem d name(s).	ng, divisional or ection with such sclared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue an application any applic the Assign claims or resulting entire into assignme identifica recordation Date	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ination or continuation or di gave in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees pation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 terest herein assigned, and the from said application(s) to 1 terest herein assigned, and the first is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 6/21/64	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem need s to execute all pap ivision thereof, or a n obtaining evidents s to execute all paps onal Convention for its to perform all affini- ted States patent to rizes and requests the the said Assignee, a lat be has not execu- is theirs, successors, a or desirable in order	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and all issury. Ins necessary in connect by patent or reissue app is and documents and i Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce, is Commissioner of Pat s Assignce of the entime ted, and will not execu- ted, and will not execu- ted on the date(s) opp aventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any distance based is such interfi- perform any a 1 Property or . be necessary ents to issue : a interest, and te, any agreen entatives. LC the power less of the Uni osite the ond	applic a separe a interf r d there o ference inter which similar to obset cover a ments n to ins r ited Set ited Set	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a h may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of pits that he has full rij conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem d name(a).	ng, divisional or ection with such sclared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue au application interaction claims or resulting entire interaction identifica recordation Date	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees itation or continuation or di gnee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation (4) Each undersigned agrees vation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned suthor from said application(s) to 1 terest herein assigned, and th ent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 6/21/04 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem uses is to execute all pap (vision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence s to execute all paps omal Convention for its to perform all affini- ted States patent to rizes and requests the table said Assignee, a lat he has not execute a heirs, successors, a y grants the firm of or desirable in order d by the undersig (f	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and all sessary. ars necessary in connect by patent or reissue appreter and going forward with and documents and if Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce. We commissioner of Pats a Assignce of the entire ted, and will not exect ussigns and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FI to comply with the rule and on the date(s) opp aventor Signature iventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any disation based it such interf perform any a 1 Property or be necessary ents to issue : a interest, and te, any agreen entatives. LC the power les of the Uni osite the out	applic a separe a interf r d there o ference inter which similar to obset cover a ments n to ins r ited Set ited Set	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a h may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of pits that he has full rij conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem d name(a).	ng, divisional or ection with such sclared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue an application any application the Assign claims or resulting entire intu assignme identifica recordation Date	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ination or continuation or di gave in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees pation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to 1 terest herein assigned, and the from said application(s) to 1 terest herein assigned, and the first is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 6/21/64	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem uses is to execute all pap (vision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence s to execute all paps omal Convention for its to perform all affini- ted States patent to rizes and requests the table said Assignee, a lat he has not execute a heirs, successors, a y grants the firm of or desirable in order d by the undersig (f	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and all sessary. Ins necessary in connect by patent or reissue appreter and going forward we rest and documents and if Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce. We Commissioner of Pats is Assignce of the entire using and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ple- to comply with the rule and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ple- to comply with the rule and on the date(a) opp aventor Signature aventor Signature iventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any disation based it such interf perform any a 1 Property or be necessary ents to issue : a interest, and te, any agreen entatives. LC the power les of the Uni osite the out	applic a separe a interf r d there o ference inter which similar to obset cover a ments n to ins r ited Set ited Set	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a h may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of pits that he has full rij conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem d name(a).	ng, divisional or ection with such sclared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue an application any application the Assign claims or resulting entire intu assignme identifica recordation Date	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees itation or continuation or di gnee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation (4) Each undersigned agrees vation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned suther from said application(s) to 1 terest herein assigned, and th ent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 6/21/6/04 24/6/04 This assignment should prefer then it should be signed befor 6/21/64	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem uses is to execute all pap (vision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence is to execute all paps omal Convention for is to perform all affini- ted States patent to rizes and requests the table said Assignee, a lat he has not execute a heirs, successors, is y grants the firm of or desirable in order d by the undersig (f	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and all issury. Ins necessary in connect by patent or reissue app is and documents and i Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce, is Commissioner of Pals is Assignce of the entime ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FI is to comply with the rule and on the date(s) opp aventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any disation based it such interf perform any a 1 Property or be necessary ents to issue : a interest, and te, any agreen entatives. LC the power les of the Uni osite the out	applic a separe a interf r d there o ference inter which similar to obset cover a ments n to ins r ited Set ited Set	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a h may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of pits that he has full rij conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem d name(a).	ng, divisional or ection with such sclared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue an application any application the Assign claims or resulting entire into assignme identifica recordation Date	 Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees itation or continuation or di gnee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation (4) Each undersigned agrees vation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned suthor from said application(s) to 1 terest herein assigned, and th ent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 6/21/04 	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem uses is to execute all pap (vision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence is to execute all paps omal Convention for is to perform all affini- ted States patent to rizes and requests the table said Assignee, a lat he has not execute a heirs, successors, is y grants the firm of or desirable in order d by the undersig (f	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and all sessary. Ins necessary in connect by patent or reissue appreter and going forward we rest and documents and if Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce. We Commissioner of Pats is Assignce of the entire using and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ple- to comply with the rule and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ple- to comply with the rule and on the date(a) opp aventor Signature aventor Signature iventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any disation based it such interf perform any a 1 Property or be necessary ents to issue : a interest, and te, any agreen entatives. LC the power les of the Uni osite the out	applic a separe a interf r d there o ference inter which similar to obset cover a ments n to ins r ited Set ited Set	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a h may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of pits that he has full rij conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem d name(a).	ng, divisional or ection with such sclared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissue au application any application the Assig claims or resulting entire intu assignme identifica recordation Date	1) Each undersigned agrees pplications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees itation or continuation or di gnee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation (4) Each undersigned agrees vation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned suther from said application(s) to 1 terest herein assigned, and th ent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 6/21/04 24/6/04 This assignment should prefer then it should be signed befor 0, 21, 04	s to execute all pap n, and any patent(s) gnee may deem uses is to execute all pap (vision thereof, or a n obtaining evidence is to execute all paps omal Convention for is to perform all affini- ted States patent to rizes and requests the table said Assignee, a lat he has not execute a heirs, successors, is y grants the firm of or desirable in order d by the undersig (f	ars necessary in connect issuing thereon, and all issury. Ins necessary in connect by patent or reissue app is and documents and i Protection of Industria mative acts which may the Assignce, is Commissioner of Pals is Assignce of the entime ted, and will not execu- ussigns and legal repress OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FI is to comply with the rule and on the date(s) opp aventor Signature	tion with any so to execute tion with any disation based it such interf perform any a 1 Property or be necessary ents to issue : a interest, and te, any agreen entatives. LC the power les of the Uni osite the out	applic a separe a interf r d there o ference inter which similar to obset cover a ments n to ins r ited Set ited Set	tion and any continuit assignments in conn ence which may be do n, for the invention, a h may be necessary in agreements. in, maintain or confir all Letters Patents of pits that he has full rij conflict herewith, an t on this assignment a es Patent and Tradem d name(a).	ng, divisional or ection with such sclared concerning nd to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or the United States ght to convey the d agrees that this my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

•